504564711 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4611422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HASSAN MOHAMMADI-ABDAR	09/19/2017
KENNETH A. LOPARO	09/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY, CASE WESTERN RESERVE
Street Address:	1090 EUCLID AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RLWEBER@RENNERKENNER.COM

Correspondent Name: RAY L. WEBER, PATENT PRACTITIONER

Address Line 1: 106 S. MAIN ST., STE. 400 **Address Line 4:** AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSU.467.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAY L. WEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Ray L. Weber/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=KSU467USABDARLOPAROASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 504564711 REEL: 043693 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of good and valuable consideration provided to the undersigned by the Assignee, CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY, an institution of higher education organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a principal place of business at 1090 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44106, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in:

BIKE SYSTEM FOR USE IN REHABILITATION OF A PATIENT

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in patent application Serial No. 14/996,443, filed December 11, 2015 for Letters Patent of the United States of America in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

Signed and sealed:	
(Hasson	0911912017
Hassan Mohammadi-Abdar, Inventor	Date
Kermeth a. Lyuno	9/25/2017
Kenneth A. Loparo, Inventor	Date

Attorney Docket: KSU.467.US

Page 1 of 1